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'NDIAN DESERTER FROM
CARLISLE NABBED HERE

| Max Favel, an Ipdigpewho i al-
tleged to have deserted from the 1, 8.
| Industrial Training school at Car-
lisle, was arrested last evening byv
|Patr01man Buttorf. Favel has been
! working for a number of weeks at one
| o the industrizl plants, where he has |
| passed himself oo as a NeEgro. mstruc- l
\ tions for Favels arrest were recelver |
| vesterday by the police department
| from M. Freedman, superintendent 0f
| ihe school and an officer will arive in
}the city today to take Favel to &ar-
| lisle. Tavel, who is twenty-thrae
| vears old, ceclares that he cannot le-
| Zally be kept in the industrial school
| and does not intend to remain there.
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Max Favel, agw _the
1rnited States Industrial school at Car-
1isle, was arrested here a8 a deserter
grom the school Yesterday and is held
awaiting the arrival of an officer.
ofticer Buttorfl: arvested the Indian.
He declares he will put up 2 fight he=
fore they keep him there. He appar-
ently hag a grievance agalnst the in-
stitution. Tavel was working in York
about two months ‘and it is sald he
passed himself off as & negro. The
police department some time ago no-
tified the Carlisle school peopls that
such a, person was “hers, and yesterday
tHey recetved word to arrest and hold
him. .

RN e

GERSTE



PuplL.... LA "

PRADE. o Nt A T Tt eome] A

ABILITY ...... Hmég?V?#fﬁznfm”__m_...WHMmmm".”

CONDUCT ... 7 2%

REMARKS .

INSTRUCTOR ... (f; Pf:/ ML

s



6—3988
N ame _ ave 1 s Mexwe 11 B
Address Nauconda,
jashington

Information from

5—244 a

202/ Age

Date Jul 1914

le

Tribe Colvil

POSITIONS FOR WHICH LISTED. SUITABILITY IN ORDER NAMED.

State Agency Colville
1 Painter
3‘

Remarks:

2,
4[

_Deg. Ind. blood
1f 2

191



‘¥ AND E'° ROCH. !

NAME AT CARLISLE

PRESENT NAME

INFORMATION

DATE THROUGH

7Y

4 (L2 %

/

7

ADDRESS

7
LA

OCCUPATION

- &-//{ REPORT AFTER LEAVING CARLISLE

ITEMS OF INTEREST

563757 3M-2-11

GRADE



QUTING RECORD — CARLISLE INDUSTRIAL SCHOOL //6
Name of Studant m/?— Home Address wa—«u-a-_-o—n_,af_f M'ﬁ-nbe WVZ%L

ge at Date of / TOTAL OR
o trance ﬁ Bntrance // — 6/ = / Shop ot i it s Bcneil oo S iR e S i  AVERAGE
Jd / / L2z =5 =l 7 i =5 el B - 3 8
Patron Locality ;
Days in
0 CP M
Address F! R. Station
[\/? Conduct _ﬂ/ > %/
Recommended by Grade in 5 -
; fps 1 ’ f
§ School Ability Aj el_?i E,;f /{7/
Grade of Home Church : ,-: *
Health =5 Lrg .(l/t/’
4 _"r
Date of , 7 Date <2 ; Ezarnings a A
it 8 O e B O I R [ s | | .20, 2

YAWMAN & ERBE MFG. CD., ROCHESTER, N, T. I I 1 I 441037 3M. 409




Name of Student

Age at Date of
Entrance Entrance
Patran

Address

Recommended by

Grade of Home

Date of Date
Quting Returned

YAWMAN & ERBE MFG. CO., ROCHESTER, N. Y.

Church

OUTING RECORD — CARLISLE INDUSTRIAL SCHOOL

Shop

Locality

R. R. Station

Wages

Grade in
School

Home Address

JAN, FEB. MAR. APR. MAY JUNE

Days in

School

Conduct
Ability

Health

Esrnings

JULY

AUG.

Tribe

SEPT.

QCT.

NOV.

TOTAL OR
DEC.  AVERAGE

441027 1M,

A4-00
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Patient_________‘_"n/{@,_/((_ %a,.f,-.o_{

Address

_ Carlisle, Pa,
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.. Carlisle, Pa.,, hqgan ($~ . . 1912 . Physician 2. 7)10;@@
. Nurse f«/‘ﬂl ‘f“"'"'“’"“-t.. ........................

H. T P. R. H. Medicine H. Nourishment H. Remarks
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BRIEF.

Application of

. MAXTNE FAVEL

FOR THE ENROLLMENT OF

..himgelf

IN THE INDIAN SCHOOL AT

Carlisle, Pennsylvania

NAME OF AGENCY FROM WHICH PUPIL CAME:

COLVILLE AGENCY, WASH. . .. :

Date of enrollment NOVEMBER 25TH ] R 191_]_.-

Term of enrollment .. ONE (.1 ) years

Printed by Carlisle Indians.



Application for Enrollment in a Non-reservation School.

(For a child envolled at an Agency)

For and in consideration of the Government of the United States assuming the care, education,

and maintenance in the United States Indian School at. Carlisle, Penmnsylvania
of.... Maxime Favel ey M+ date of birth. July 14th, 1891
(Name of Child) (Sex) ;
__________ Colville . . .
B (Tribe)
NAME OF FATHER Living or DEGREE 0OF
(Both Tndian and English) Dead ERIBE; BAND INDIAN BLooD
Duncan Favel | D Colville - 1/2

Mrs. J. G. Hill L Colville 1/2

I, Maxime Favel . . . . . . .. , do hereby voluntarily consent and agree to.... =7 .
enrollment in said school for a period of .. ON& .. vears, and also obligate myself to abide by all

. A {Not less than 3)
the rules and regulations for Indian Schools.

The said child has been enrolled in the following schools:

DATE oF DaATE oF |

ENROLLMENT DISCHARGE I CAUSE GRADE

NAME OF SCHOOL

Ft. Spokane
“Mission School| 1900 1902

*¥ission Sehool| 1908 | 1%08 . - . |

3.
'H
4. | |
| : | B A e e ik
7 P a'/'j i
(Parent, guardian, or next of kin)
P. O. address: ... Waueonda ..o
Two/Witnesses: . Bashington
f:J ™ >



PHYSICIAN’S CERTIFICATE.

I hereby certify that I have this day carefully examined the above-named child herein proposed
for transfer and find...... .. to be in proper physical condition to attend school, and not afflicted

with tuberculosis or any disease which would be a menace to the health of other pupils.

T A O e e L

Physician at ...  AgENcy,;

CERTIFICATE OF AGENT OR SUPERINTENDENT.

I hereby certify that the statements made in the foregoing application and certificate, to the best of

my knowledge and belief, are true, that the consent of .

(Parent, guardian, or next of kin.)

was voluntary, and I recommend the transfer of said child.

2 10 T T o 501 £ 1 (e g B9

SPECIAL NOTE.

This form must be executed in duplicate when a child is transferred from a reservation to a non-
reservation school. The Superintendent of the nonreservation school will retain the original for his
files, and the duplicate shall be deposited in the Agency records. The agent will then send to the
Commissioner of Indian Affairs his certificate as provided by law. All the blanks must be properly
filled in every case.

NOTE.—Age limits, fourteen to twenty years. Preferably fourteen to eighteen. Students must be
at least one-fourth Indian, preferably full Indian. Special cases beyond the age limit will be given con-
sideration. An industrial course only can be taken and the term reduced to three years, in exceptional
cases.



INDORSEMENT.S.

The laws relating to the transfer of Indian children from reservations and
schools are as follows:

That hereafter no Indian child shall be sent from any Indian reservation
to a school beyond the State or Territory in which said reservation is situat-
ed without the voluntary consent of the father or mother of such child if
either of them is living, and if neither of them is living without the
voluntary consent of the next of kin of such child. Such consent shall be
made before the agent of the reservation, and he shall send to the Com-
missioner of Indian Affairs his certificate that such consent has been volun-
tarily given before such child shall be removed from such reservation.
And it shall be unlawful for any Indian agent or other employee of the
Government to induce, or seek to induce, by withholding rations or by other
improper means, the parents or next of kin of any Indian to consent to the
removal of any Indian child beyond the limits of any reservation. (28
Stats., p. 906.)

Provided, that hereafter no Indian child shall be taken from any school in
any State or Territory to a school in any other State against its will or with-
out the written consent of its parents. (29 Stats., p. 348.)

The rules provide that—

A pupil who has been regularly enrolled in a nonreservation school must
not be taken to any other nonreservation school without the consent of both
Superintendents and the Commissioner of Indian Affairs, and Superinten-
dents will be held to strict accountability for such pupils taken to their
schools.

An Indian boy or girl 18 years old and over may, without the consent of
parents or others, personally sign the application form on its being changed
to suit the case.

This form is to be used only in transfers from reservations, or Indian
schools, to nonreservation schools.
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BRIEF.

Application of

T

FOR THE ENROLLMENT OF

IN THE INDIAN SCHOOL

Carlisle, Pennsylvania

POST-OFFICE ADDRESS OF APPLICANT:

Date of enrollment, LS 191...5

Term of enrollment, . . ... fttr=® (. Z- ) years




Application for Enrollment in a Nonreservation School.

(For a child not enrolled at an Agency.)

For and in consideration of the United States assuming the care, education, and maintenance in

the United States Indian School até

_P. O, State of . (AT LA , do hereby voluntarily consent

_enrollment in said school for a period of{mh _years, and also obligate
Not less than 2. )

that the father, A/MAAAL

Tribe located at ... ... .

that the mother, %A 2

Tribe located at.. ... .. Agency, and left the tri

L. _rz;).__Indian of the .

‘\"rune) A (Isnrwas,) (

about.... ... ........__.__;that

/ (Approximate date.)
the said child was born and reared in the United States, and now actually resides therein; and that
he has attended the following schools:

NAME OF SCHOOL-PUBLIC, GOVERNMENT, | DATE OF DATE OF CAUSE oF
OR MISSION. LOCATED AT— | ENROLLMENT. DISCHARGE. | DISCHARGE. | GRADE.

This.......%ﬁﬁ....day of

Two witnesses:

(Parent, guardian, or next of kin.)

p.o. N

r filled out by the applicant, in his own handwriting, if possible. The signature, whether

(NoTE.—Every blank in this apblication must be pro
by mark or otherwisze, must beC sted by two wilnesses

FFIDAVIT.

b e eesrececreens , do hereby swear that the statements made in the
above application are true.

(Signature of applicant.) (Parent, guardian, or next of kin.)

Sworn to and subscribed before me this . day of oo e e ey 191

(NoTE.—This application and affidavit must be executed before some officer authorized to administer oaths by the parent with whom the child is
living: if the parents are dead, by the guardian or next of kin.)




Certificate of Physician.

I 4o SR, G ULV S L 1 P oy @ practicing physician of

-, do hereby certify that I have carefully examined

the child named in this application, and find that ... - 18 in proper physical condition to attend
school, and is not afflicted with tuberculosis or other disease which would be a menace to the health
of other pupils.

This ... ~..day of ... NS oy 191
- _ - | _ L sEmeewstsosiaussaess S ,_M D_

Vouchers of Disinterested Persons.
VoucHER No. 1.
| e e e R S S L e e e
(Business, ecalling, or profession.)

y oy do hereby certify that I am personally acquainted with

., of

- who makes the foregoing application: that I believe his state-

ments therein are true; that I am acquainted with ...
(Name of Child.)
he is known and recognized in the community in which helivesas an Indian; that in my opinion

he can not receive proper and adequate schooling at home for the reason that.... ..
A B o) 1 day:of vy 191
VOuCHER No. 2.
D oo oAt o B 8 s e, OF

(Bustiess, ealling, oF profassion))
oy iy 0 hereby certify that I am personally acquainted with
iy Who makes the foregoing application; that I believe his state-

ments therein are true; that I am acquainted with e 710 1

(Name of child)
heis known and recognized in the community in which he lives as an Indian; and that in my opinion

he cannot receive proper and adequate schooling at home for the reason that

Thist e .cdavol o101



Certificate of School Physician.

1 hereby certify that on ... ..., I made a careful examination

(As soon after arrival as possible.)

of the physical condition of . i, the child named in the fore-
going-application, an@ Louna .. ..o il DO i o s

I therefore recommend that the said child be . ... enrolled in this school.
4 (VI dayof .. . . IO 3

School Physician.

INDORSEMENT.

A child showing one-sixteenth or less Indian blood, whose parents live on an Indian reservation,
Indian fashion, who, if debarred from the Government schools, could not obtain an education, may be
permitted in the reservation day and boarding schools, but it is preferable that it be not transferred
to a nonreservation school, without permission from the Office. Children showing one-eighth or less
Indian blood, whose parents do not live on an Indian reservation, whose home is among white people
where there are churches and schools, who are presumed to have adopted the white man’s manners
and customs, and are to all intents and purposes white people, are debarred from enrollment in the
Government nonreservation and reservation schools. Superintendents, in all cases where doubt exists
as to the degree of Indian blood of a child proposed for transfer, should fully satisfy themselves of
the facts by affidavits from reliable persons, which affidavits must be kept on file at the school.

A pupil who has been regularly enrolled in a nonreservation school must not be taken toany other non-
reservation school without the consent of both Superintendents and the Commissioner of Indian Af-
fairs, and Superintendents will be held to strict accountability for such pupils taken to their schools.

A pupil dismissed from school for cause must not be enrolled in any other school without the per-
mission of the Commissioner of Indian Affairs. Full facts must be submitted with each request.




REPORT OF  “ ¢/ 4 F . /Z pupil of Carlisle Indian
School, who went/ /772 to live with 0/ ﬁ// ?—-QZZ:’M

{Pﬂtmn)

fﬂatel

(County)

‘%44‘0’2”—‘”/‘ » Zo—~~ __Railroad Station

e
Conduct
Health
Ability
Cleanliness
Economy .

Situation of Room . . . . -

Condition of Room . . . /%7/“/—&
Condition of Clothing o }T?LV—”_Q

Wages ... /_“““?( 20 - |

Are careful accounts kept by patron? _
Are careful accounts kept by pupil?
Number of days at school ... (< -ZZelar
Distance to school e e ]
Grade or quality of school . JM—*’QW B

Name and address of teacher

Qualifications of teacher . ...~ T/
In what grade was pupil at Carlisle? . 7%' R NS S

In what grade is pupil at present? 77— R R S e S S
Attends what church and Sugdj.y school'? ZM, “!4—‘4-7/’ 4 C"aﬂ“zZr Z.2

Distance to church .. . . = 77 AfAﬂfwﬂt e L
Is there a Catholic church in locality?. . . % :

Who compose patron’s family? WM Kﬂ‘% /QM 4'4—'-‘9 m«’
What other help is employed? . 4‘-——-«—9 ﬁ«M‘Q B

Locality of home . Tl S % A EEFE o

Home life and environments . %/&Z

Tradeatschool.. . . [l Lda ~
Nature of work . ° /ﬁ/lw——- =

Pupil’s age 2-' /__.__,..Experience_f“%/m\ﬂj_‘_.-_-._. ‘)604’&4—1?-‘ (M /




Any general statement or wishes of patron or pupils, together with Agent’s estimate of
place, people, and pupil:




N\
NS

Tune £3+d, 1017,

Yr. John H, Johnoon,
Superintandent, The Colville Ageney,
HilOB ?'c n‘, waﬂhu

My dear Gir:

I regret to inform you that Max FPavel

hes dosorted from this school, He has been &b-
gent since the 17th instant and our efforts to lo-
cate him have boen without result.

1f you find eu:f:':'. where he is, or if he ar-
rives at home, I would thank you to notify me. Ve
cen then discontinue our search for him,

Yery truly yours,

HEM, Superintenient.



JACOB STAGER
ALDERMAN
NO. 6 WEST KING STREET

r
YORK, PA.-'\//éfé/ //z// 1943
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Sapt e 18th, 19130

Chief of the City Polica,
York, P8,

Ry de&r Sir:

Some time &po yon advised me by telephione

L8,

that « young man working in the citr of York is W=
doubtedly an Indian, but thet he IOSEes 2i 8 Negro,
Having Just learned that one of our beys, laz Favel,
& deserter, is now located in York I regpectfully re=
quest that you gilve us your further assistence by
finding out if possible whother the young man that was
reported to you is our lax Favel,

If it i8 Pavel nleave have him anprehended
and notify me, I will then send & representative o
bring him to Carlisle,

Assuring you that your kind co-operation is
appreciated, I ;veéin'

Very truly yours,

HXM, Superintendent,



Sept. 20th, 19135,

ﬁr. Chaﬂ. Ks Binﬁer.
Chief of Police,
York, Pennsylvanie,

My dear Sir:

fhis note will be presented by Mr. Hemn,
who is conmeoted with this school. Flease turn
over to him the Max Favel you have apprehended
in accordance with your telegram of this morning.

Thenking you for the kind assistance you
have given, I remain,

Very truly yours,

HEM, Superintendent.



ik T

October 2nd,1813.

First National Bank,
York, Penna.
Gentlemen,
There 1s enclosed herewith check in favor of Max Favel
in the sum of 385.00 now properly endorsed as desired.

Respectfully,

WH. M, Superintendent,



D. M, MYERS, CASHIER

L. 5. KAUFFMAN, ASS'T CASHIER
197

UNITED STATES DEFOSITORY

FIRST NATIONAL

YORK, PENNA. October 1st, 1913.

Supt., Indian School,
Carlisle, Pa.
Dear Sir:-

We are enclosing, herewith, & check pavable to
the order of lMaxime Favel, and will aporeciate it if you
will have him endorse this check &nd return it to us. Ve
neglected to get his endorsement when the check was cashed.

Thanking you in advance for your attention to
this metter, we are,

Very truly wvours,

Enc, /fdj{/iﬁ%fé? RS

Stamped Envelore Enc. for Cashier




XXX

April 10th, 1914,

gppt. John NecA, Wehsier,
guperintenient, Spokane Indisn Agenoy,
Srokane, Wash.

Dear Capnt. Vebster:

I thank vou for the information you conveyed
to me in yonr Pavor of April the 6th, regirding the

undersianding rou had with lexime Favel sbout his

transportation when he ceme to gerlisle in 1921. A
copy of wour letter is being submitied to the Office
ot Teshineton so that 1% mpay eprear there with the
other corresnonience eoncerning his elain.

.£ﬂﬁu?ing ron ¢ hat yonr kind personal wishes
ere arnrecgiated, I remaln,

Yery sincerely,

Hial, supervisor in Charge.



DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE

The Spokane +ndian Agency,
Room 423 Federal Building,
Spokane, Vashington,
April 6, 1914,

Mr. O, H, Lipps,

-

Supervisor in Charge Carlisle Indian Sclhicol,
fcarlisle, Pa.
Deer Mr. Lipps:

Re yours of April 1, 1914, concerning
claim of Naxime Yavel, a Colville Indian, for
reimbursement of the amount he expended in payment
for his transporation to Carlisle in November, 1911.

Prior to starting to Carlisle Favel
asked for transportation thereto, which I denied,
informing him that he must pay his own way and
make his claim to Superin . endent Iriedman for
reimbursement, which I doubted would be made, as
I had understood that transportation funds at Car-
lisle were too low to justify the bringing of pupils
from such a distance. This occurred before the di=-
vision of the old Colville Agency was made, and all
of the records pertaining to the Colville Indians

are at Nespelem, but I remember his application
p pp



Ir. 0, H, Lipp,8 ===-=- 2

for money for the journey, which I gave him from
his annuity funds to the extent of something under
$100.00,

Superintendent Johnson informs me that Favel
returned here in the Sumwer or Fall of 1912, hanging
around Spokane for a few weeks before going home,
mThen he appealed to Superintendent Johnson for more
funds to return tec Carlisle, which were given.

I never promised him that he would be reim-
bursed for his exXpenses on the first trip, merely
informing him that the Carlisle Superintendent might
consider & clain, as above stazed.

with every geod wish for you,

/jgry gincerel:, ey

\< / & /?J/ / ("‘//
A /e’f' i-’/"f-., (_/ _' e !

_/_/'/_, L/;/F y

w/Sc. Superintendent & S.D.A.



April 1ist, 19i4d.

Capt. Jne, Mel, Wehster,
Superintendent, Hrokane Agenoyr,
Spokene, Wash,

Dear Capt., vebster:

Haxime Tavel , vho was enrolled here fgpm wan-
conﬂogmiaslin;tsn; en Hovember the 7th of 1611, hes
submitied a regquest to the 0ffice &t Washington &nd to
me for & reimbureenent of the emount he expended in pay-
ing for his trenspordtation e Carlisie., HMewime claings
that he was promised such & reimbursement by you before
he left his home for Carlisle,

The recordsa indicafe that Masdme came on at his
ovn expense and upbn hisg Arrival here he sismed an ap-
plication for & one year period of enrolment., That in-
dicates that he must no® havae eﬁpectoﬂ & raimbursenent
at that time, However, ad he insists thet you pronised
hinm 8uch & reinmbursement I would be pleased to have you
inform me vhether you recolleat any of the circumstancesn
under whieh he was started for this school,

Assuring you that a reply from you will be appre-
ciated, I remain,

Very respectfully,

Hid, 3upervisor 4n Charge.



A - p
-] &
’J. [

Mareh 2374,1824.

Mr.Moxine Tavel,
%Miwuwmwﬁgﬁsrnl Dativery,
York, Penna.
Dear 31z,
I have your favor of ths 2let requeating the balancts
of your maney and 2nclose herewith check for 2.37 closing your

adtCounti,

w‘}?omo T’i'\'\”l.' ¥ oL



IN REIST, ProprieToR.

125 ROOMS,
25 WITH BATHS,
25 WITH RUNNING WATER.



FROM

OFFICE OF INDIAN AFFAIRS,

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR.

6—1201




Please return the correspond-
ence attached to this slip to

THE CARLISILE INDIAN SCHOOL,

27734



Mrangportation
of pupil, March 24th, 1914,

The Honorable,
Commigaioner ¢f Indian Affelrs,
fashington, . O

249

Teferring to the Office's letter of Mareh the 24th,
I regpoctfully report that ﬁ£9?e is no evidence on file
hore *to show that Mexime Pavel's transnortation Crom his
home %o Carlisle was nald by the Government,

The records here indicute that Maxime vas enrolled
Lor but one year and that hﬂ.Wﬂnﬁ to his home after he had
remftined here for A wallt o twe longer €han that year, Lat-
er he agein refurned to CGarlisle, and within & few months
affor that he deserted 4o York, Permsyrlvania, where he es-
gaped detection by posing as a Fepro, Whon he wad appré-
hended and returned here to school he remaiined only fron
September the 204h of 1915 to Betober the 20th of the same
Tear,

I tranamit herewlth other corraspondence vhich seems
40 indicate that Maxime was not promised frananortetion to
Carlisle,

Very respectfully,

HXH. Sune:
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ADDRESS ONLY THE
COMMISEIONER CF INDIAN AFFAIRS.
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DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR,

L $

OFFICE OF INDIAN AFFAIRS,

.J: J i
< “fansportation .
Jf pupil, WASHINGTON. AR 24 i34

Mr. O. H. Lipps,
Surervisor in Charge, Carlisle School.
My dear Mr. Lipps:

I am in receipt of a letter dated York, Pennsylvania,
March 21, 1914, from one Maxime Favel, a former pupil of the
Carlisle School, who complains that he came to said school
from the Colville Reservation, Washington, and enrolled during
the fall of 1911; that he paid the sum of #69.?5 for his trans-
portation from hls home to said Carlisle School, which should
have been paid by the Government, and that it was his under-~
standing from Captain Webster, his Agent, that this transporia-
tion would be paid for him by the Government.

He has never received the rsturn of his $68.75. It
is probable that this amount may have been vouchered to the
Government.

I wish you would look this matter up at once and ad-
vise me promptly in the premises.

Very truly yours,

*ESH* Assigtant Commissioner.
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Phe Honorahle,
Commisgioner of Indian Affairs,
Hashingnon, . Ue

Feferviny to the 0f£fice's letbter of March the
£8%h I respectfully revort that the Maxime Favel who
18 mentioned therein Seens to have coumo to Jariigle
without any previous correspondonce having passed ra-
gerding nis enrolment, Upon his arrivel aere an eppli-
cation Lo cover & one yefr pafioa ¢l anrolment W&l 0X6-
cubed by the young man end is now on f£ile, That alone
wounld indicate that he did not expect o bha reimbursed
Por his transvortebion, and I rocommend that no conaider-
ation be given his request,

T bez leave to call atteniion o & letber that was
sddressed to0 the Nffice on March the 24th, relative 1o
the statns of this s&meé young wan.

Yery regpocsfully,

oM. Supe r/157%§ﬁ¢%3f1’//
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5 DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
= OFFICE OF INDIAN AFFAIRS

2 WASHINGTON

MAR 281914

Mr. O, H. Lipps,

Supervisor, Carlisle School.
Sir:

Maxime Favel, of Waconda, Washington, has
been in the 0ffiece and says that in the fall of 1911,
when he was about twenty years of age, he advanced his
transportation from Republie, Washington, to Carlisle,
amounting to $68.75. He understood &t the time that he
went to Carlisle that the transportation which he ad-
vanced would be refunded. He says that during his en-
rollment he asked that this be done, bput no action was
taken. He left the school in June, 1913,

Please look into this matter, and if, in your
judgment, his transportation to Carlisle should have been
paid by the Government, consider the advisability of sub-
mitting & elaim covering the amount of his transportation.
He is at present employed at York, ra., and you may com-
municete with him there.

Respectfully,

Second Assistant Commissioner.

3-WIC-25
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Haxime Favel. April 10th, 1514,

The Honorable,
cormigsioner of Inddan Affalrs,
waghington, I, Ca

1 vagpectfally submit belaw for Uhe information of

the 0ffice a ocopy of & letier that was addressed $0 me on

April the 6%h by Capt. Webster of the Spokane Indian Agenoys
- N

"Re yours of April 1, 1914, concerning
ole il of Maxime RPavel, » Golville Indian, for
raimbursement of the amount he expended in pay-
ment for his trangportation to Carllsle in,
November, 1911, -

Prior to starting to CGarlisle Favel asked
for transportation thereto, which I denied, in-
forming him thaet he musy DRy hia own wvay and
make his olaim to Superintenient Friedman for
reimbursement, which I doubted would be nade ,
as T had understood that transportation funds
at Carlisle were doo low te justify the bring-
ing of purils from aunch & distance. This 0c-
ourred bafore *the division of the old Golville
Ageney wag made, and all of the records pertein-
ing %0 the Colville Indians are at Hesnelem, but
T remember his application for money Tor the
jonrney, which I ghve him from his annuity funds
2o the oxtent of something under $100.00.

duperintendent Johnson informs ne that Favel
returned here in the Summer or Fall of 1912,
hanging &round Spokane for a few weeks hefore
going home, Then he appealed %o Superintendent
Johnson for more funds to return to Carlisle,
which were given.

i



2~ Cormissioner of Indian Affairs.

T pever promlsged him that he would be
raiphursed for his expenses on the firsy
trin, meroly infornming him that the Garlisle
Snperintenient might consider a claln, 8
aboyve stated.

with every good wish for you,”

This same rmatier had heen reforred to in Nffice let-
tors of Maroh 24th and Harch 88th, last, respectively.

Yery respecetfully,

Ir"_?’?.‘.
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REFER IN REPLY TO THE FOLLOWING: COMMISSIONER OF [NDIAN AFFAIRS
Education-5chools Py
35548-14 DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
35182-14
AV S OFFICE OF INDIAN AFFAIRS
)
E:
Transportation Expenses, VEARRH AN
Maxime Favel. APR 183 1514

Mr. 0. H. Lipps,

Supervisor in Charge, Carlisle School.
Sir:

The 0ffice acknowledges receipt of your letter
of March 24, transmitting correspondsnce relative to
Maxime Favel's transportation expenses to the Carlisle
School; also your letter of March 30, recommending that
no consideration be given his request for reimbursement for
his traveling expenses.

The Office has written Maxime Favel in accordance
with your recommendation. The papers enclosed in the letter
of March 24 are herewith returned.

Respectfully,

— Ot

4_-RAX-10 Second Assigtant Commissioner.
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gE5=This form ig for the record of the physical condition of pupils of boarding or nonresgervation Indian schools. It ghould be
filled in by the school physician at the time of the admission of the pupil.

Physicians in the field should nse this form fo record the examination of pupils for transfer to nonreservation schools. It should
accompany the pupils’ transfer blanks.

The reverse side is intended as a card-index case-record for use by all Service physicians. 6—1052
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